
 Mathematics Faculty Office Hours, SP20 
January 13 – May 9 

Arima, Emi ACF (DH 448) 
614-287-3848, earima@cscc.edu 

Columbus Campus: Monday: 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
Tuesday: 12:00 p.m. - 2:00 p.m.  
Wednesday: 11:30 a.m. - 1:30 p.m. 
 Thursday: 11:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. 

Betzel, Elizabeth (DH 438) 
614-287-5329, ebetzel@cscc.edu 

Tuesday, Thursday: 900 a.m. - 9:50 a.m. & 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.  
 

 Boyer, Tim (DH 441) 
614-287-3845, tboyer@cscc.edu 

 
Tuesday, Thursday: 11:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.  

Crawford-Eyen, Sherry (DH 418) 
614-287-3841, scrawfor@cscc.edu 

Tuesday: 12:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 
Other days and hours by appointment only 

Duda, Michelle (DH 439) 
614-287-2607, mduda5@cscc.edu 

 
Wednesday: 10:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.  

Earley, Mark (DH 447) 
614-287-5521, mearley3@cscc.edu 

Monday, Wednesday: 3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.  
Tuesday, Thursday: 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  

Gregory, John (DH 432) 
614-287-5535, ggutman@cscc.edu 

Monday: 7:30 a.m. – 8:00 a.m. & 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
Wednesday: 7:30 a.m. – 8:00 a.m. & 2:00 p.m. – 3:15 p.m. 
Friday: 7:30 a.m. – 8:00 a.m. & 2:00 p.m. – 3:15 p.m. 

Gutman, Gary (DH 423) 
614-287-3921, ggutman@cscc.edu 

Monday, Wednesday: 9:30 – 10:20 am & 2:30 – 3:30 pm 
Tuesday, Thursday: 9:30 – 10:20 am; 2:00 – 2:20 pm & 5:30 – 5:50 pm 

Hardin, Nicholas (DA 116) 
740-203-8253, nhardin3@cscc.edu 

Monday, Wednesday: 3:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. Delaware Campus 

Hardin, Sara; ACF (DH 448) 
614-287-5125, shardin8@cscc.edu 

Monday: 11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Columbus Campus 
Wednesday: 11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. Delaware Campus 

Hatfield, Amy (DH 443) 
614-287-2146, ahatfiel@cscc.edu 

Tuesday, Thursday: 8:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 

James, Kevin (DH 435) 
614-287-5008, kjames1@cscc.edu 

Monday: 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. Dublin Campus  
Tuesday: 11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. & 4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. Columbus Campus 

Kirschner, Evelyn (DH 448) 
614-287-2675, ekirschn@cscc.edu 

Tuesday, Thursday: 2:20 p.m. – 3:50 p.m.  
Wednesday: 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.  

Lickeri, Jessica (DH 436) 
614-287-2199, jlickeri@cscc.edu 

Tuesday, Thursday: 8:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 

Luebben, Melissa (AQ 240) 
614-287-5323, mluebben@cscc.edu 

Monday: 8:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. (Through March 6) 
Monday, Wednesday: 12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. & 5:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. (starting 
March 16) 

MacLean, Phil (DH 442) 
614-287-5308, pmaclean@cscc.edu 

Monday: 12:00 p.m. – 12:45 p.m. 
Tuesday: 10:30 a.m. – 12:45 p.m. 
Wednesday: 12:00 p.m. – 12:45 p.m.  
Thursday: 10:30 a.m. – 12:45 p.m. 

Marketos, Dann (DH 425) 
614-287-5195, dmarketo@cscc.edu 

Wednesday:  7:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

Michelis, Brenna (DA 127) 
740-203-8151, bmicheli@cscc.edu 

Monday, Wednesday: 12:30 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.  
Tuesday, Thursday: 12:30 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. 
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Mathematics Faculty Office Hours, AU19 
December 9 – December 13, 2019 

Minor, Darrell (MO 222, WV 107) Monday: 9:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. & 12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. Delaware Campus 
Tuesday, Thursday: 08:30 a.m. – 09:00 a.m.; 11:50 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.; & 2:50 
p.m. – 3:20 p.m. Westerville Campus 
Wednesday: 9:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. Westerville Campus 
 

Montgomery, Kris (DH 419) 
614-287-5864, kmontgo1@cscc.edu 

 Monday, Wednesday: 11:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m.  

Mueller, Jerry (DH 437) 
614-287-5312, gmueller@cscc.edu 

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday: 
4:45 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. & 8:45 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. 

Nedel, John (DH 424) 
614-287-3857, jnedel@cscc.edu 

Monday - Friday: 7:30 a.m. – 8:00 a.m. 
Monday, Wednesday: 12:15 p.m. – 01:15 p.m.  
Tuesday, Thursday: 12:15 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

O’Neill, Sean (DH 434) 
614-287-5027, soneill1@cscc.edu 

Monday: 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.  
Wednesday: 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
Thursday: 10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.   

Pearce, Nikki (DA 115) 
740-203-8252, npearce@cscc.edu 

Monday, Wednesday: 3:00 p.m. – 5:50 p.m. 

Rensi, Gary (DH 452) 
614-287-3629, grensi@cscc.edu 

Tuesday, Thursday: 10:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Dublin Campus 
Friday: 09:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. Columbus Campus 

Seidel, Ken (DH 446) 
614-287-5311, kseidel@cscc.edu 

Monday, Wednesday, Friday: 12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, Thursday: 1:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

Shay, Nicholas (DH 416) 
614-287-5516, jshew@cscc.edu 

Tuesday: 11:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
Wednesday: 10:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

Shew, Julia (DH 427) 
614-287-5538, nshay@cscc.edu 

Monday Thursday: 11:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. & 2:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
                                       Other days and hours by appointment only 
 

Smith, Felicia (DH 119) 
740-203-8253, fsmith20@cscc.edu 

Monday, Wednesday: 4:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. Columbus Campus  
Tuesday: 12:00 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. Delaware Campus 

Smith, Leslie (DH 445) 
614-287-5302, lsmith01@cscc.edu 

Wednesday: 8:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.  
Tuesday: 9:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 

Starin, Karen (DH 422) 
614-287-2806, kstarin1@cscc.edu 

Tuesday: 12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
Thursday: 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.  

Thompson, Scott (DH 420) 
614-287-2266, sthomps3@cscc.edu 

Monday:   12:15 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. & 4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, Thursday: 9:15 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. & 12:30 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
Wednesday: 10:45 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. & 1:30 p.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
 
 

Wayand, Lee (DH 433) 
614-287-5901, lwayand@cscc.edu 

Monday, Wednesday: 9:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. & 2:00p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

Xu, Ming (DH 428) 
614-287-5307, mingxu@cscc.edu 

Monday, Wednesday: 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, Thursday: 11:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. & 2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

Yang, Tzu-Yi Alan (DH 426) 
614-287-5432, ayang@cscc.edu 

Tuesday, Thursday: 11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
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` Mathematics Faculty Office Hours, SP20 
January 13 – May 9, 2020 

Barnett, Beth (AQ  230) 
614-287-2593, mbarnett@cscc.edu 

Tuesday: 11:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.  
Wednesday: 11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.  

Dragoo, Jennifer (AQ 227) 
614-287-2743, jdagroo@cscc.edu 

Tuesday, Thursday: 7:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. (Week 1) 
Tuesday, Thursday: 6:00 a.m. – 8:00 a.m. & 1:30 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

Duda, T.J. (AQ 229) 
614-287-5309, tduda@cscc.edu 

Tuesday, Thursday: 11:30 a.m. – 2:30 p.m.  

Hallas, Julie (AQ 225) 
614-287-5916, jhallas1@cscc.edu 

Monday, Wednesday: 11:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. & 3:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

Kerr, Andrew (AQ 244) 
614-287-5305, akerr@csc.edu 

Tuesday: 3:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 
Thursday: 3:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

Other days and hours by appointment only 
Luebben, Melissa (AQ 240) 
614-287-5323, 
mluebben@cscc.edu 

Tuesday: 8:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

Stadler, Ellen (AQ 242) 
614-287-5265, estadler@cscc.edu 

Monday: 11:00 a.m. – 1:45 p.m. 
Tuesday: 8:00 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. 
Thursday: 11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.  

Tarazi, Mohamed (AQ 243) 
614-287-5193 

Monday, Wednesday: 4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.  
Tuesday, Thursday: 3:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.   

Thomas, Monica (AQ 243) 
614-287-5193, 
mthomas160@cscc.edu 

 
Monday, Wednesday: 11:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.  

Wallace, John (AQ 244) 
614-287-5927, jwallace@cscc.edu 

Tuesday, Thursday: 12:00 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. & 3:20 p.m. – 4:50 p.m. 
Reynoldsburg Campus 

Ziminski, Nancy (AQ 226) 
614-287-2621, nziminsk@cscc.edu 

Monday, Wednesday: 10:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. 
Tuesday: 10:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. & 6:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
Thursday: 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. 
Friday: 9:00 a.m. – 9:30 p.m. 
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